
ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

QUALIFYING PRACTICE 2 BLUE

Classification

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:26.896 151.9- -Gregory LEBLANCSRC Kawasaki 1281 11 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:27.682 150.6+0.786 +0.786Anthony WESTQatar Endurance Racing Team 1352 95 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:27.813 150.3+0.917 +0.131Julien DA COSTAHonda Racing 863 111 Honda CBR1000RR SP EWC

1:27.890 150.2+0.994 +0.077Vincent PHILIPPESuzuki Endurance Racing Team 1174 1 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:27.994 150.0+1.098 +0.104Filip ALTENDORFERRS Speedbikes Racing 1375 56 BMW S1000RR EWC

1:28.108 149.8+1.212 +0.114David CHECAYamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin 1376 94 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.420 149.3+1.524 +0.312Gwen GIABBANITeam R2CL 1137 2 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.476 149.2+1.580 +0.056Broc PARKESMonster Energy Yamaha 948 07 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.493 149.2+1.597 +0.017Pedro VALLCANERASPenz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team 1099 13 BMW S1000RR SST

1:28.514 149.1+1.618 +0.021Horst SAIGERTeam Bolliger Switzerland #8 12710 8 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:28.815 148.6+1.919 +0.301Anthony LOISEAUAM Moto Racing Competition 121011 3 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:28.849 148.6+1.953 +0.034Baptiste GUITTETJunior Team LMS Suzuki 12712 72 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:28.886 148.5+1.990 +0.037Raymond SCHOUTENMaco Racing Team 10913 14 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:29.216 148.0+2.320 +0.330Arturo TIZONNational Motos 11914 55 Honda CBR1000RR EWC

1:29.355 147.7+2.459 +0.139Sheridan MORAISMonster Energy Yamaha - YART 10915 7 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:29.595 147.3+2.699 +0.240Grégory FASTRETeam Motors Events April Moto 13716 50 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:29.671 147.2+2.775 +0.076Claude LUCASStarteam PAM-Racing 11417 67 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.710 147.2+2.814 +0.039Nans CHEVAUXTati Team Beaujolais Racing 6318 4 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:30.010 146.7+3.114 +0.300Axel MAURINTeam 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers 12719 18 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:30.180 146.4+3.284 +0.170Ricardo SASETAMCS Racing - IPONE 12820 411 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.276 146.2+3.380 +0.096Giovanni BUSSEINo Limits Motor Team 121121 44 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.331 146.1+3.435 +0.055Hayato TAKADAVölpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors 12722 48 BMW S1000RR SST

1:31.074 145.0+4.178 +0.743Onno BITTERTeam msd-steeldesign.de 9723 6 BMW S 1000 RR SST

1:31.084 144.9+4.188 +0.010Maxime CUDEVILLEECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 10924 69 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:31.149 144.8+4.253 +0.065Janez PROSENIKFlembbo Leader Team 6325 46 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:31.519 144.2+4.623 +0.370Dirk SCHNIEDERSEVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE 5426 54 MV Agusta F4 Open

1:31.715 143.9+4.819 +0.196Loic BARDETYamaha Viltaïs Experience 111027 333 Yamaha YZF-R1 SST

1:31.916 143.6+5.020 +0.201Lars ALBRECHTRS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing 121128 57 BMW HP 4 Open

1:32.675 142.4+5.779 +0.759Pierre BERCOTECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 121129 51 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:32.892 142.1+5.996 +0.217Ralph UHLIGAprilia Grebenstein 10430 17 Aprilia RSV 4 Open

1:32.982 142.0+6.086 +0.090Danilo TOMASSONIGas Nolimits - Rouge Racing 13831 25 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Open

1:32.985 142.0+6.089 +0.003Raimo KESSELIKSB ONE RACING 7532 12 BMW HP 4 Open

1:33.101 141.8+6.205 +0.116Martin SCHERRERMotobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance 12833 65 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:33.228 141.6+6.332 +0.127Charles ROCHETeam Space Moto 37 12734 37 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:33.421 141.3+6.525 +0.193Stefan GENSCHERBIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy 9335 89 BMW S 1000 RR Open

1:33.860 140.6+6.964 +0.439Henrik KAISERFrostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de 10436 85 Ducati Panigale Open

1:35.495 138.2+8.599 +1.635Rico VETTERVEDO-Racing 7337 78 Kawasaki ZX-10R Open

1:35.908 137.6+9.012 +0.413Dragoslav PERISICDijamant Srbija 10338 84 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:38.533 134.0+11.637 +2.625Sven BEHRENDT2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de 6339 40 Yamaha YZF R1 Open

1:26.896Lap 8 151.9 KphGregory LEBLANCFastest Lap

MAXIMUM CLASSIFICATION TIME 1:40.583 (115%)

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................

Stewards:Race Director:
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QUALIFYING PRACTICE 2 BLUE

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Classification by Class

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

EWC

1:26.896 151.9111 SRC Kawasaki Gregory LEBLANC Kawasaki ZX-10R 8 12

1:27.813 +0.917 +0.917 150.31112 Honda Racing Julien DA COSTA Honda CBR1000RR SP 6 8

1:27.890 +0.994 +0.077 150.213 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Vincent PHILIPPE Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 11

1:27.994 +1.098 +0.104 150.0564 RS Speedbikes Racing Filip ALTENDORFER BMW S1000RR 7 13

1:28.108 +1.212 +0.114 149.8945 Yamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin David CHECA Yamaha YZF-R1 7 13

1:28.420 +1.524 +0.312 149.326 Team R2CL Gwen GIABBANI Suzuki GSX-R 1000 3 11

1:28.476 +1.580 +0.056 149.2077 Monster Energy Yamaha Broc PARKES Yamaha YZF-R1 4 9

1:28.514 +1.618 +0.038 149.188 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 Horst SAIGER Kawasaki ZX-10R 7 12

1:28.886 +1.990 +0.372 148.5149 Maco Racing Team Raymond SCHOUTEN Yamaha YZF-R1 9 10

1:29.216 +2.320 +0.330 148.05510 National Motos Arturo TIZON Honda CBR1000RR 9 11

1:29.355 +2.459 +0.139 147.7711 Monster Energy Yamaha - YART Sheridan MORAIS Yamaha YZF-R1 9 10

1:29.595 +2.699 +0.240 147.35012 Team Motors Events April Moto Grégory FASTRE Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 13

1:30.010 +3.114 +0.415 146.71813 Team 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers Axel MAURIN Kawasaki ZX-10R 7 12

1:31.149 +4.253 +1.139 144.84614 Flembbo Leader Team Janez PROSENIK Kawasaki ZX-10R 3 6

1:32.675 +5.779 +1.526 142.45115 ECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 Pierre BERCOT Kawasaki ZX-10R 11 12

1:33.101 +6.205 +0.426 141.86516 Motobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance Martin SCHERRER Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 12

1:33.228 +6.332 +0.127 141.63717 Team Space Moto 37 Charles ROCHE Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 12

Open

1:31.519 144.2541 EVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE Dirk SCHNIEDERS MV Agusta F4 4 5

1:31.916 +0.397 +0.397 143.6572 RS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing Lars ALBRECHT BMW HP 4 11 12

1:32.892 +1.373 +0.976 142.1173 Aprilia Grebenstein Ralph UHLIG Aprilia RSV 4 4 10

1:32.982 +1.463 +0.090 142.0254 Gas Nolimits - Rouge Racing Danilo TOMASSONI Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 13

1:32.985 +1.466 +0.003 142.0125 KSB ONE RACING Raimo KESSELI BMW HP 4 5 7

1:33.421 +1.902 +0.436 141.3896 BIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy Stefan GENSCHER BMW S 1000 RR 3 9

1:33.860 +2.341 +0.439 140.6857 Frostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de Henrik KAISER Ducati Panigale 4 10

1:35.495 +3.976 +1.635 138.2788 VEDO-Racing Rico VETTER Kawasaki ZX-10R 3 7

1:38.533 +7.014 +3.038 134.0409 2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de Sven BEHRENDT Yamaha YZF R1 3 6

SST

1:27.682 150.6951 Qatar Endurance Racing Team Anthony WEST Kawasaki ZX-10R 5 13

1:28.493 +0.811 +0.811 149.2132 Penz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team Pedro VALLCANERAS BMW S1000RR 9 10

1:28.815 +1.133 +0.322 148.633 AM Moto Racing Competition Anthony LOISEAU Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 12

1:28.849 +1.167 +0.034 148.6724 Junior Team LMS Suzuki Baptiste GUITTET Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 12

1:29.671 +1.989 +0.822 147.2675 Starteam PAM-Racing Claude LUCAS Suzuki GSX-R 1000 4 11

1:29.710 +2.028 +0.039 147.246 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing Nans CHEVAUX Kawasaki ZX-10R 3 6

1:30.180 +2.498 +0.470 146.44117 MCS Racing - IPONE Ricardo SASETA Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 12

1:30.276 +2.594 +0.096 146.2448 No Limits Motor Team Giovanni BUSSEI Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 12

1:30.331 +2.649 +0.055 146.1489 Völpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors Hayato TAKADA BMW S1000RR 7 12

1:31.074 +3.392 +0.743 145.0610 Team msd-steeldesign.de Onno BITTER BMW S 1000 RR 7 9

1:31.084 +3.402 +0.010 144.96911 ECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 Maxime CUDEVILLE Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:31.715 +4.033 +0.631 143.933312 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience Loic BARDET Yamaha YZF-R1 10 11

1:35.908 +8.226 +4.193 137.68413 Dijamant Srbija Dragoslav PERISIC Kawasaki ZX-10R 3 10

MAXIMUM CLASSIFICATION TIME 1:40.583 (115%)

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Stewards:Race Director:
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